UNITED NATIONS WATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017
CABLE ADDRESS: ADRESSE ELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE:

NV/92/6

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Cyprus and the Democratic People's Republic of Korea to the United Nations.

20 January 1992 .

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents de Chypre et de la République populaire démocratique de Corée auprès de l'Organisation.

20 janvier 1992

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS TO THE UNITED NATIONS PERMANENT MISSION OF THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

New York 23 December 1991

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform you that the Government of the Republic of Cyprus and of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at the level of ambassador.

We kindly request your Excellency to have the enclosed Communique circulated as a document of the United Nations to all Member-States of the United Nations for their information.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA

H.E. Mr. Andreas MAVROMMATIS Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Republic of Cyprus to the United Nations H.E. Mr. PAK Gil Yon Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea to the United Nations

H. E. Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary-General of the United Nations

NEW YORK

JOINT COMMUNIQUE

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS BETWEEN THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA AND THE REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS

The Government of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea and the Government of the Republic of Cyprus, led by the desire and good will to promote the relationship of friendship and cooperation between the Democratic People's Republic of Korea and the Republic of Cyprus, have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at the level of ambassador.

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC
OF KOREA

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS

H.E. Mr. PAK Gil Yon

H.E. Mr. Andreas MAVROMMATIS

Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea to the United Nations Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Republic of Cyprus to the United Nations

NEW YORK, 23? Dec. ,. 1991